Monthly Contract Report

Period 09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024

New Contracts Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority

Vendor Name

Description

Start Date

Expiration Date

LB

SOUNDTRANSIT

Cc MID-AMERICAN ELEVATOR INC

C CLEAN & HAPPY

C BBC RESEARCH & CONSULTING

C EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES INC
C GARTNER INC

C EAGLE HILL CONSULTING LLC

C ALSTOM TRANSPORTATION INC

* Type:

- Competitive (C) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $10M
- Sole Source (S) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $5M

- Proprietary (P) that exceed $250,000 with no dollar limit

- Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)

- Sales / Use Tax Excluded
- Agency Agreements Excluded

As Required by Board Resolution No. 2023-30

Vertical Conveyance Maintenance

Pressure Washing Services

DBE Program Disparity Study

Critical Thinking Training

Chief Human Resources Officers Team Midsize Enterprise Services
Light Rail Operation Assessment 2024

Early Design Concepts for Series 3 Light Rail Vehicles (Stipends)

08/30/24
09/01/24
09/04/24
09/23/24
10/01/24
09/09/24
09/13/24

09/30/29
08/31/29
09/04/26
09/22/29
09/30/26
06/30/25
12/31/24

$9,909,300.24
$4,697,611.39
$454,313.00
$450,000.00
$391,400.00
$375,000.00
$300,000.00
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Contract Modifications Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority

Vendor Name

Expiration
Date

Value

Contract Start

Value

Period Start

Modifications Value
This Period Period End

C FOUR NINES TECHNOLOGIES

C LMN ARCHITECTS

C DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES

C CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
* Type:

- Competitive (C) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $10M
- Sole Source (S) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $5M
- Proprietary (P) that exceed $250,000 with no dollar limit

- Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)
- Sales / Use Tax Excluded
- Agency Agreements Excluded

Description Start Date

Fare Collection Consultant 02/19/16
Light Rail Station Standards 09/07/23
Federal Way Link Extension (FWLE) Traffic Mitigation Final 11/11/21
GovDelivery Cloud Subscription 09/01/23

12/31/24
03/06/25
12/31/24
08/31/25

$4,546,143.00
$2,551,219.45
$1,179,063.00

$962,128.12

$6,083,472.00
$2,551,219.45
$2,832,172.75

$962,128.12

- Amounts shown in the Modification column include additional work executed as a planned phase or option anticipated at the time of contract award or as unanticipated work related to the original scope of work.
- Contract Modifications that do not increase the value of the contract are excluded.

As required by Board Resolution No. 2023-30

$100,000.00 $6,183,472.00
$499,815.00 $3,051,034.45

$15,152.56 $2,847,325.31
$902,645.18 $1,864,773.30
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