## Monthly Contract Report

Period 09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024



## New Contracts Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority

* Туре	Vendor Name	Description	Start Date	Expiration Date	Value
С	MID-AMERICAN ELEVATOR INC	Vertical Conveyance Maintenance	08/30/24	09/30/29	\$9,909,300.24
С	CLEAN & HAPPY	Pressure Washing Services	09/01/24	08/31/29	\$4,697,611.39
С	BBC RESEARCH & CONSULTING	DBE Program Disparity Study	09/04/24	09/04/26	\$454,313.00
С	EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES INC	Critical Thinking Training	09/23/24	09/22/29	\$450,000.00
С	GARTNER INC	Chief Human Resources Officers Team Midsize Enterprise Services	10/01/24	09/30/26	\$391,400.00
С	EAGLE HILL CONSULTING LLC	Light Rail Operation Assessment 2024	09/09/24	06/30/25	\$375,000.00
С	ALSTOM TRANSPORTATION INC	Early Design Concepts for Series 3 Light Rail Vehicles (Stipends)	09/13/24	12/31/24	\$300,000.00

\* Type:

- Competitive (C) that exceed \$250,000 up to and including \$10M

- Sole Source (S) that exceed \$250,000 up to and including \$5M

- Proprietary (P) that exceed \$250,000 with no dollar limit

- Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)

- Sales / Use Tax Excluded

- Agency Agreements Excluded

## **Contract Modifications Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority**

* Туре	Vendor Name	Description	Start Date	Expiration Date	Value Contract Start	Value Period Start	Modifications This Period	Value Period End
С	FOUR NINES TECHNOLOGIES	Fare Collection Consultant	02/19/16	12/31/24	\$4,546,143.00	\$6,083,472.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,183,472.00
С	LMN ARCHITECTS	Light Rail Station Standards	09/07/23	03/06/25	\$2,551,219.45	\$2,551,219.45	\$499,815.00	\$3,051,034.45
С	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES	Federal Way Link Extension (FWLE) Traffic Mitigation Final	11/11/21	12/31/24	\$1,179,063.00	\$2,832,172.75	\$15,152.56	\$2,847,325.31
С	CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	GovDelivery Cloud Subscription	09/01/23	08/31/25	\$962,128.12	\$962,128.12	\$902,645.18	\$1,864,773.30

\* Type:

- Competitive (C) that exceed \$250,000 up to and including \$10M
- Sole Source (S) that exceed \$250,000 up to and including \$5M
- Proprietary (P) that exceed \$250,000 with no dollar limit

- Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)

- Sales / Use Tax Excluded

- Agency Agreements Excluded

- Amounts shown in the Modification column include additional work executed as a planned phase or option anticipated at the time of contract award or as unanticipated work related to the original scope of work.

- Contract Modifications that do not increase the value of the contract are excluded.